

Lorna Leibowitz Earns Prestigious Certification Serving Seniors In New York

First In New York City to Be Certified Expert in Senior Housing

NEW YORK CITY, NY, UNITED STATES, May 3, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Lorna Leibowitz, Licensed Real Estate Broker at Compass New York, and President of NYC Senior Living Solutions,

"

I am honored to be granted the CSHP® designation, New York City's first and only certified expert in senior housing, offering the highest standard of services to NYC's older adult community."

Lorna Leibowitz

has been designated a Certified Senior Housing Professional (CSHP)® by the Seniors Real Estate Institute. With this, she holds the distinction of being the first and only CSHP® in New York City.

Lorna's CSHP® designation follows her completion of a rigorous educational curriculum and competency-based exam and application process. The CSHP® designation is an esteemed certification awarded to licensed real estate agents who demonstrate exceptional expertise in serving the unique housing needs of older adults and their families.

"We are excited about Lorna Leibowitz's decision to be a part of this dedicated community of professionals committed to serving seniors at the highest level," said Nikki Buckelew, Ph.D. Founder and CEO of The Seniors Real Estate Institute. "Thank you for choosing to become a part of this community of committed professionals. We look forward to the work and celebrations ahead..."

With more than 25 years of experience as a licensed real estate broker in New York City, Lorna Leibowitz has established herself as a trusted advisor to clients considering making a change in their living arrangements. She generously provides them with her vetted collection of trusted resources enabling them to make their best real estate decisions.

"In recent years I chose to expand the scope of my real estate business and established NYC Senior Living Solutions designed to provide the necessary tools for older adults to begin a new chapter in their lives," said Lorna Leibowitz. "Today, I am honored to be granted the CSHP® designation as I strive to offer the highest standard of services to New York City's older adult community. It is my goal to deliver compassionate and personalized assistance empowering my

clients to feel confident and comfortable moving forward."

For more information about <u>Lorna</u>
<u>Leibowitz Real Estate</u> and NYC Senior
Living Solutions, visit
<u>www.NYCSeniorLivingSolutions.com</u>

###

About Lorna Leibowitz
In her more than 25 years as a NYS
licensed real estate broker, and her
former career as a NYS Certified
Residential Real Estate Appraiser,
Lorna prides herself on helping her
clients understand values so that they
can make their best decisions. As a
top-tier associate broker at Compass,
and previously at Douglas Elliman,



Lorna Leibowitz has consistently been ranked among the top 10% of all New York City licensed real estate brokers. In the high-stakes world of Manhattan real estate, Lorna provides the expertise that goes beyond "street easy" to "street smart," enabling her clients to maximize their real estate returns.

NYC Senior Living Solutions is a real estate service firm specializing in helping seniors and their families find the trusted resources they need to achieve their individual goals. As she has learned over the course of her successful career, New York City real estate is not a one-size-fits-all business. With a focus on compassion and expertise, NYC Senior Living Solutions provides personalized solutions for seniors transitioning to new homes.

Lorna Leibowitz
NYC Senior Living Solutions
+1 917-992-5350
email us here
Visit us on social media:
LinkedIn
Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/708475740 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors

try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something

we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.